Winters

Installer Name: OSSF Installer #: 050039711

11/10/25

1st Inspection Date: 2nd Inspection Date: 3rd Inspection Date:
Inspector Name: €orey Allen Inspector Name: Inspector Name:
Permits: 104416 Address: 8976 River Rd
No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

SEWER PIPE Proper Type Pipe
from Structure to Disposal System X X
(Cast Iron, Ductile Iron, Sch. 40, 285.32(a)(1)
SDR 26)

SEWER PIPE Slope from the Sewer

to the Tank at least 1/8 Inch Per X X
Foot 285.32(a)(3)
4
SEWER PIPE Two Way Sanitary -
Type Cleanout Properly Installed X X

degree bends)

PRETREATMENT Grease
Interceptors if required for 285.34(d)
commercial

Inspector Notes:
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Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.
SEPTIC TANK Tank(s) Clearly
Marked SEPTIC TANK If SingleTank, X 285.32(b)(1) X
2Compartments Provided (E)285.91(2)285.32(b)(1)
withBaffle SEPTIC TANK Inlet (F)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Flowline Greater than3" and " T" (iii)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
Provided on Inlet and OutletSEPTIC (11)285.32(b)(1)(E)(ii)
TANK Septic Tank(s) MeetMinimum (1)285.32(b)(1)(E)
Requirements (i)285.32(b)(1)
(D)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i1)285.32(b)(1)(C)
(i)285.32(b)(1)
(B)285.32(b)(1)
(A)285.32(b)(1)(E)(iv)
8
IALL TANKS Installed on 4" Sand
Cushion/ Proper Backfill Used X 285.32(b)(1)(F) X
285.32(b)(1)(G)
285.34(b)
9
SEPTIC TANK Inspection / Clean
Out Port & Risers Provided on X X
[Tanks Buried Greater than 12"
Sealed and Capped CLEEEL
10
SEPTIC TANK Secondary restraint
system providedSEPTIC TANK Riser X X
permanently fastened to lid or cast
into tank SEPTIC TANK Riser cap 285.38(d)
protected against unauthorized 285.38(e)
intrusions
11
SEPTIC TANK Tank Volume
Installed X Existing 1500 X
12
PUMP TANK Volume Installed
13
IAEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT Size
Installed
14
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Manufacturer
AEROBIC TREATMENT UNIT
Model
Number
15
DISPOSAL SYSTEM Absorptive
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(3)
16
DISPOSAL SYSTEM Leaching
X 285.33(a)(1) X

17

Chamber

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(2)

18

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Evapo-
transpirative

285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
285.33(a)(2)

Page 2




Comal County Environmental Health
OSSF Inspection Sheet

No. Description Answer Citations Notes 1st Insp. 2nd Insp. 3rd Insp.

19

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Soil
0 P ubstitution 285.33(d)(4)

21

DISPOSAL SYSTEM Gravelless Pipe
285.33(a)(3)
285.33(a)(2)
285.33(a)(4)
285.33(a)(1)
22

23
describe) (Approved Design) 285.33(d)(6)
" 285.33(c)(4)

25

26

27

28

29

30
LOW PRESSURE DISPOSAL
SYSTEM Adequate Trench Length

& Width, and Adequate 285.33(d)(1)(C)(i)
Separation Distance between

Trenches
31
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Olvera,Brandon

From: Olvera,Brandon

Sent: Friday, October 24, 2025 9:47 AM
To: Nicole Barnes

Cc: Garrett Winters

Subject: RE: Emergency Repair 8976 River Rd.
Property Owner/Agent,

We interpose no objections to the replacement of the leaching chambers in this case. Everything will
need to be put back to original design, and we will require inspections throughout the installation process. Do
you have a purposed time for repair?

Thank You,

| Brandon Olvera | Desighated Representative 0S0034792 |
| t: 830-608-2090 | e: olverb@co.comal.tx.us |



GW Septic Designs
Garrett R. Winters
Gwintersseptics@gmail.com

October 23rd, 2025

Comal County Engineer's Office
195 David Jonas Drive
New Braunfels, TX 78132

RE- OSSF Emergency Repair to Permit # 104416
8976 River Road
New Braunfels, TX 78132

Brandon/Brenda

The center portion of the chamber drainfield has sustained damage, resulting in a

system malfunction. Due to site limitations and the inability to replace only the affected
section without causing further damage, it is recommended that the entire drainfield be
replaced to ensure proper function and compliance with OSSF performance standards.

The proposed replacement will follow the original permitted design approved on
July 3, 2017.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,
Garrett R. Winters R.S :e\B‘;\T\\\\\
(210) 854-2673 PSS AN

z
7
g ARRETTR WINTERS 7
/
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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 104416
Issued This Date: 05/25/2017
This permit is hereby given to: Neil & Tamara Begley

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

8976 RIVER RD
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132

Subdivision: G. Carasco Sur-273, a 0.60 acre tract
Unit:

Lot:

Block:

Acreage: 0.6000

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Septic Tank
Leaching Chambers

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply
with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.
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COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFI(

OPMENT APPLICATION CHECKLIST Staff will complete shaded
| |

items Date Received initials

PUIHIH INUNHIVGI!

Instructions:

Place a check mark next to all items that apply. For items that do not apply, place "N/A". This OSSF Development
Application Checklist must accompany the completed application.

OSSF Permit

_Zi Completed Application for Permit for Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility and License to
Operate

_Zi Site/Soil Evaluation Completed by a Certified Site Evaluator or a Professional Engineer

_Zi Pilanning Materials of the OSSF as Required by the TCEQ Rules for OSSF Chapter 285. Planning Materials
shall consist of a scaled design and all system specifications.

] N _Required Permit Fee

RECE
X _Copy of Recorded Deed IVED
APR 14 2016
_ZQ Surface Application/Aerobic Treatment System
COUNTY ENG’NEER

_K Recorded Certification of 0SSF Requiring Maintenance/Affidavit to the Public

_ZQ Signed Maintenance Contract with Effective Date as Issuance of License to Operate

| affirm that | have provided all information required for my OSSF Development Application and that this application
constitutes a completed OSSF Development Application.

of 1] 101t

Signature of Applicant ' [ Date

| COMPLETE APPLICATION INCOMPLETE APPLICATIC

|Check No. Receipt No. (Missing Items Circled, Applicatic




Renewal * * * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN @NUWO

(Ao L oA I PER =

o spmime | RECEIVED r
LBy rabsah at 8:48 am, May 25, 2017

Owner Name NEIL & GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E.
Mailing Address 1909 SPLIT MOUNTAIN ROAD Agent Address 170 HOLLOW OAK
City, State, Zip CANYON LAKE, TEXAS 78133 City, State, Zip NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
Phone# (360) 670-9019 Phone # (830) 905-2778
Email Emai I
All correspondence should be sent to: [ | Owner [ Agent [ ] Both Method: [ ] Mail [X] Email
Subdivision Name Unit Lot Block
Acreage/lLegal G. CARASCO SURVEY NO. 273. being a 0.60 acre tract
Street Name/Address 8976 RIVER ROAD City NEW BRAUNFELS Zip 78132
Type of Development:
X single Family Residential RECE’VED
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) HOUSE & PERSONAL SHOP & RV AP
Number of Bedrooms 3 R 1 4 20'5
Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 2112 COUNT

] Commercial or Institutional Facility

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

Type of Facility

RECEIVED
Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants
Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats MAY 2 5 2017
Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds
Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces COLNTY ENGINEER

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 200.000 (Structure Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

[JYyes [ No

(if yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)

Source of Water [_] Public [X] Private Well

Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? [} Yes [ ] No

| certify that the completed application and all additional information submitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal
any material facts. Authorization is hereby given to the permitting authority and designated agents to enter upon the above described
property for the purpose of site/soil evaluation and inspection of private sewage facilitles. | also understand that a permit of authorization to
construct will not be isped until the Fioodplain inistrator has performed the reviews required by the Comal County Flood Damage

/4

Prevention Orde;.{/ \

W) ety s

Signature of Owner _ s N \? Date Page | of 2
195 David Jonas DrNew Braunfeis, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised January 2016




Renewe

RECEIVED ) SURVEY NO. 273. being a 0.60 acte tract

trrCOM By rabsah at 8:48 am, May 25, 2017 FALTH***

AP

TN T Ty ORI oy ro oo TR UC T AN

£ SE™ S0 T IR AND LICENSE TQ OPERATE -_Q"\{LHCJ

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By GREG W. JOHNSON. P E.

System Description PROPRIETARY: SEPTIC TANK AND LEACHING CHAMBERS

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

1000 GAL. DUAL COMP. SEPTIC
Tank Size(s) (Gallons) TANK & 500 GALLON PUMP TANK Absorption/Application Area {Sq Ft) 1135

Galions Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table lll) 240 + 20 SHOP + 40 RV
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? @ Yes [:] No

(If yes, the ptanning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? D Yes [X] No
(if yes, the R. S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing WPAP )

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved WPAP? D Yes E No

(if yes, the R.S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regiona! office.)

RE
Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? D Yes E No CE,VED

APR 1
Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [ | Yes [ No 4 2016
(if yes, the P.E or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP) COUNTY
ENGINEER

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? D Yes D No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with aff provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to construct will)
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office’)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [_| Yes [X] No
<< OF 7‘5*
If yes, indicate the city: é\ 7% R

B *
: N *
GREG W. JOHNSON
k%l 67507 7 &
% SG/ST?@% \-\Q/

\
5
SIoN AL e’

FIRM #2585

| certify that the information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

April 12,2016
Signature of Desigher Date Page 2 of 2
195 David Jonas Dr . New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised March 2015
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May 23, 2016

Comal County Office of Environmental Health

RECEIVED

By rabsah at 9:16 am, May 23, 2016

Greg W. Johnson, P.E.

170 Hollow Oak

New Braunfels, Texas 78132

195 David Jonas Drive
New Braunfels, Texas 78132-3760

RE- SEPTIC PERMIT #104416
8976 RIVER ROAD
G. CARASCO SURVEY NO. 273, BEING 0.60 ACRES
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132

Ms. Brenda Ritzen/ Sandra Hernandez,

The referenced property is located within the Edwards Aquifer Recharge Zone. This
property is exempt from a WPAP because it is not a regulated activity according to
§213.5(h)(2) "exempt ... does not exceed 20 % impervious cover on the site. To my
knowledge no WPAP exists for this property.

Temporary erosion and sedimentation controls should be utilized as necessary prior to
construction. If any sensitive feature (caves, solution cavities, sink holes, etc.) is discovered

during construction, activities must be suspended immediately and the applicant or his agent
must immediately notify the TCEQ Regional Office. After that operations can only proceed
after the Executive Director approves required additional engineered impact plans.

Designed in accordance with Chapter 285, Subchapter D, §285.40, 285.4 1, & 285.42, Texas

830/905-2778

Commission on Environmental Quality (Effective December 27, 2012).

05/7,5/’10)L

Greg WNdlhson, P.E.  No.67587/F#2585

170 Hollow Oak

New Braunfels, Texas 78132 - 830/905-2778

6758 o Q‘,g’:
ISTEL &4
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ON-SITE SEWERAGE FACILITY
SOIL EVALUATION REPORT INFORMATION

te Soil Survey Performed: A~ 1t 201&

0.60 ACRES OUT OF THE G. CARASCO SURVEY No. 27}% A-107 RECEIV
— ED

APR 1 4 2015

Site Location:

Proposed Excavation Depth: ___ 18" to 36"

Requirements:
At least two soil excavations must be performed on the site, at opposite ends of the proposed disposal aQOUNTy
Locations of soil boring or dug pits must be shown on the site drawing.
For subsurface disposal, soil evaluations must be performed to a depth of at least two feet below the
~ posed excavation depth. For s edi osal,thes  ceho Ist be evaluated.
Describe each soil horizon and identify any restrictive features on the form. Indicate depths where features appear.

ENGINEER

SOIL BORING NUMBER __“"""®4E EVALUATION

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations

(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon

Water Table)
0
1 12 111 SILTY LOAM BROWN
2
3
4
60" III SILTY LOAM N/A NONE NONE Lt. BROWN

5 OBSERVED | OBSERVED
SOIL BORING NUMBER  SURFACE EVALUATION

Depth Texture Soil Gravel Drainage Restrictive Observations

(Feet) Class Texture Analysis (Mottles/ Horizon

Water Table)

0
| SAME AS ABOVE
2
3
4
S

I certify that the findings of this report are based on my field observations and are accurate to

the bes;

ity

v
Greg W. Johhso#/ P.E. 67587-F2585, S.E. 11561

"1

of [u] 11"

Date
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11:44 am, May 25, 2017 T

INSTALL 1135sf OF
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— e i I
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PREPARED BY: GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E. E#002585 SCALE: Ar=5Q" DATE: 4/42/2016 REVISED: 5242017



rabsah
Revised


TANK NOTES:
1an..3 must be set to allow a minimum of

1/8" per foot fall from the residence.
Tightlines to the tank shall be SCH-40 PVC.

A two way sanitary tee is required between
residence and tank.

A minimum of 4" of sand, sandy loam, clay loam
free of rock shall be placed under and around tanks

Tanks must be left uncovered and full of water
for inspection by the permitting authority.

RECEIVER
ALL WIRING MUST BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH APR 1 4 2015
THE MOST RECENT NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE
ey

N T |_— 2"BALLVALVE
uNI L] POLYLOCK

TO CONTROL PANEL S o FiELD
o]
PUMP RISER —=| ’ - CHECK VALVE

P — .

RESERVE REQUIREMENT
100 GAL

<7.25">

39" TO BOTTOM

HIGH LEVEL FLOAT é

PUMP ON/OFF FLOAT
WORKING LEVEL 150 GAL

4 : SUMP 111 GAL

CONC. BLOCK

OF INLET

11"

.

TYPICAL PUMP TANK CONFIGURATION
500 GAL BUCHANAN 3RD COMP. OF 1500 GAL 3 COMP.
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* ¥ * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONSTRUCT AN
ON-SITE SEWAGE FA A

Date April 12,2016 permit# | OHYI'L
Owner Name NEIL & TAMARA BEGLE Name GREG W.JOHNSON, P.E.
Mailing Address 1909 SPLIT MOUNTAIN ROAD Agent Address 170 HOLLOW OAK

City, State, Zip CANYON LAKE, TEXAS 78133 City, State, Zip NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132
Phone# (360) 670-9019 Phone # (830) 905-2778

All correspondence should be sent to: [ ] Owner [X] Agent [ ] Both Method: [ ] Mail [X] Email
Subdivision Name Unit Lot Block
Acreage/Legal G. CARASCO SURVEY NO. 273, being a 0.60 acre tract

Street Name/Address 8976 RIVER ROAD City NEW BRAUNFELS Zip 78132

Type of Development:

{ single Family Residential

RECEIvEp
Type of Construction (House, Mobile, RV, Etc.) HOUSE & PERSONAL SHOP & RV Ap
Number of Bedrooms 3 R 1 4 20’6
Indicate Sq Ft of Living Area 2112 VOID COUNTY ENG
- INEER

[] Commercial or Institutional Facility

(Planning materials must show adequate land area for doubling the required land needed for treatment units and disposal area)

Type of Facility

Offices, Factories, Churches, Schools, Parks, Etc. - Indicate Number Of Occupants

Restaurants, Lounges, Theaters - Indicate Number of Seats

Hotel, Motel, Hospital, Nursing Home - Indicate Number of Beds

Travel Trailer/RV Parks - Indicate Number of Spaces

Miscellaneous

Estimated Cost of Construction: $ 200.000 (Structure Only)

Is any portion of the proposed OSSF located in the United States Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) flowage easement?

[JYes [X]No

(if yes, owner must provide approval from USACE for proposed OSSF improvements within the USACE flowage easement)

Source of Water [_] Public [X] Private Well

Are Water Saving Devices Being Utilized Within the Residence? [X] Yes [ ] No

any material facts. Authorization is hereby given ority and designated agents to enter upon the above described
property for the purpose of site/soil evaluation a e sewage facilities. | also understand that a permit of authorization to
construct will not be i7ed until the Floodplain Administrator has performed the reviews required by the Comal County Flood Damage

Prevention ordw %% (_// / l /16

Signature of Owner Date Page | of 2
195 David Jonas Dr., New Braunfeis, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised January 2016

| certify that the completed application and ali acl VOID mitted does not contain any false information and does not conceal




G. CARASCO SURVEY NO. 273, being a 0.60 acre tract

* % * COMAL COUNTY OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH * * *
APPLICATION FOR PERM “\TION TO CONSTRUCT AN

ON-SITE SEWAGH VO,D ENSE TO OPERATE

Planning Materials & Site Evaluation as Required Completed By GREG W. JOHNSON, P.E.

System Description PROPRIETARY; SEPTIC TANK AND LEACHING CHAMBERS

Size of Septic System Required Based on Planning Materials & Soil Evaluation

1000 GAL. DUAL COMP. SEPTIC
Tank Size(s) (Gallons) TANK & 500 GALLON PUMP TANK Absorption/Application Area (Sq Ft) 1135

Gallons Per Day (As Per TCEQ Table Ill} 240+ 20 SHOP + 40 RV
(Sites generating more than 5000 gallons per day are required to obtain a permit through TCEQ)

Is the property located over the Edwards Recharge Zone? D Yes []No

(If yes, the planning materials must be completed by a Registered Sanitarian (R.S.) or Professional Engineer (P.E.))

Is there an existing TCEQ approved WPAP for the property? [_| Yes [X] No
(if yes, the R. S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design ions of the existing WPAP.)

If there is no existing WPAP, does the proposed dev VOI D uire 2a TCEQ approved WPAP? [:] Yes [X] No

(If yes, the R.S. or P. E. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed WPAP. A Permit to Construct will
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the proposed WPAP has been approved by the appropriate regional office.)

RECEIVED
APR 14 2018

Is the property located over the Edwards Contributing Zone? [ ves X No

Is there an existing TCEQ approval CZP for the property? [_] Yes [X] No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design complies with all provisions of the existing CZP) COUNT
Y ENGINEER

If there is no existing CZP, does the proposed development activity require a TCEQ approved CZP? [(Jyes []No
(if yes, the P.E. or R.S. shall certify that the OSSF design will comply with all provisions of the proposed CZP. A Permit to construct will)
not be issued for the proposed OSSF until the CZP has been approved by the appropriate regional office’)

Is this property within an incorporated city? [_] Yes [X] No

if yes, indicate the city: oA 7%01

FIRM #2585

VOID

| certify that the information provided above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

/W April 12,2016

WIYHILUI W W LTI e Date
9 v iy
95 David Jonas D . New Braunfe S, Texas 78132-3760 (830) 608-2090 Fax (830) 608-2078 Revised March 20 15

.
i
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Expiredpermi

Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

Permit of Authorization to Construct an On-Site Sewage Facility
Permit Valid For One Year From Date Issued

Permit Number: 104416
Issued This Date: 05/23/2016
This permit is hereby given to: Neil & Tamara Begley

To start construction of a private, on-site sewage facility located at:

8976 RIVER RD
NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78132

Subdivision: G. Carasco Sur-273, a 0.60 acre tract
Unit:

Lot:

Block:

Acreage: 0.6000

APPROVED MINIMUM SIZES AS PER ATTACHED DESIGN

Type of System: Septic Tank
Leaching Chambers

This permit gives permission for the construction of the above referenced on-site facility to
commence. Installation must be completed by an installer holding a valid registration card from the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). Installation and inspection must comply
with current TCEQ and Comal County requirements.

Call (830) 608-2090 to schedule inspections.
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From: Hernandez, Sandra

To: “Greg Johnson"
Subject: 104416 deficiency comment
Date: Tuesday, April 19, 2016 3:02:00 PM

RE:  G. Carasco Survey No. 273, being a 0.60 acre tract

Greg,

We received planning materials for the referenced permit application on April 14, 2016
and found those planning materials to be deficient. In order to continue processing this
permit, we need the following information:

i/Certify that the property is exempt from a WPAP.
If you have any questions, you can email me or call the office.
Thank you,

Sandra Ann Hernandez
Environmental Health Assistant
Comal County Engineers Office
New Braunfels, Texas 78132
830-608-2090 Office
830-608-2078 Fax

WWW.CCE0.0rg
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NOTICE OF CONFIDENTIALITY RIGHTS: IF YOU ARE A NATURAL PERSON, YOU MAY
REMOVE OR STRIKE ANY OR AilL OF THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION FROM THIS
INSTRUMENT THAT TRANSFERS AN INTEREST IN REAL PROPERTY BEFQRE IT IS
FILED FOR RECORD IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS: YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OR
YOUR DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER.

WARRANTY DEED

THE STATE OF TEXAS ]
comai
COUNTY OF HAMS- ]

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE 2RESENTS:

That the vundersigred, G.E.M.A. INVEZSTMENTS II, LLC, whose
address 1s 1906 Wroxton, Houston, Texas 77005 for and in
consideration of the sum of TZN DOLLARS ($.0.00) and other
valuaple consideratlion t©c the undersigned paid by the Grantee

herein named, the receipt o©of which is hereby acknowledged, has
GRANTED, SOLD AND CONVEYED, and by these presents doces GRANT, SELL
BAND CONVEY unto NEIL BEGLZY ard wife, TAMARA BECLEY, whcse mailing
address is 19C9 Split Mountain, Canyon Lake, Texas 78133, the
following described real property in Heys County, Texas, to-wit:

: ‘ (omel .
All cthat certair tract or parcel of land lying and
being situated 1in Comal County, Texas, be.ng cut of

Tract Two of Land conveyed by Katherine Srheeks -o John
A. Reynolds, by Deed dated December 11, 1867 and
recorded in Volume 160, Pages 91-93, Deed Records,
Comal County, Texas, and being 0.60 acres out of ztne
Max F. Dullnig 5.€7 acre zract ocut of the G. Carasco
Survey No. 273, Abstract No. 107, and being further
described by metes and bounds as follows:

BCGINNING at a stake in the Northeast line of a County
Road known as the River Road, set at <the Scutherly
corner of the former Max F. Dullnig 5.67 acre zract fcr
the Soutrerly corner of the John A. Reynclds property
and for the Southerly corner of the tract of land
herein conveyed;

THENCZ wiznh zne Northeast line of saic River Road, N.
79°00" W. 6C fect to an 1ron stake Dy a gate post:

THENCE N. 352°12 E. 562 feet to a stake on the
Southwesterly or right banx of the Guasdalupe River near
the waters edge;

TEENCE along the Southwest bank of the Guadaluve River
with 1ts meanders, S. 60° E. 55 feet tc a stake at the
rasterly corner of saild John A. Reynolds property;

o

RECEIEp
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THENCE with the Southeasterly line of sa‘d John A.
Reynolds property, 5. £3° 545 feet o the PLACE OF
BEGINNING, containing 0.60 of an acre of Zand, more or
less.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD cthe apove descriped premises, together
with all and singular the rights and appurtenances theretoc :in
anywise belonging, unto the said Grantee, its successcrs heirs and
assigns forever; and the undersigned does nereby oind itself, its
successors and assigns to WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEND all and
singular the said premises unto the said Grantee, its successors
and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawful:y claiming or
to claim the same or any part therecf.

Trhis conveyance is made and accepted subject to any and all
zonditions and vestrictions, if ary, relating =zZo the herein
descriked property, to the extent, and only o the extent, that
same may sti.l be in force and effect ard shown of record .a .he
cffice of the County Clerk of Harris County, Texas.

Taxes for the current year having been prorated to the date
of this deed, paymenrnt therecf 1s assumed by Grantee.

SXICUTED THIS THE (WAA oAy or | SUJS{: , 2015.

G.E.M.A INVESTMENTS II, LLC

THE STATZ OF TEIXAS ]
COUNTY OF HARRIS )

This 1rstrumert was acknowleaged opecfore me on this the
brA  day of  SU v , 2015, by ERIN ERDIL, ¥Yice President

of G.E.M.A. INVESTMENTE IT, LLC, a Texas limited liability company
on behalf of said company.

CANDICE C SMITH 4‘/‘ = %‘ .

Commission Expires Title:
" July 8. 2017 ®rinzed Name: RECEIVED

Commissior Expires:




PREPARER IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:
LAMM & SMITH, 2.C.

3730 Kirby Drive, Suite 650
Houston, Texas 77088

PLEASE RETURN TO:

i ADDED TO EFFECT SCANNING
' PER COMAL COUNTY CLERK




| FILED AND RECORDED

Instrument Number: 201506027325
Recording Fee: 34.00

Number Of Pages: 4

Filing and Recording Date: 07/10/2015 3:58PM
Deputy: LAURA JENDRUSCH

1 hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and time stamped hereon and
RECORDED in the OFFICIAL PUBLIC RECORDS of Comal County, Texas.

Bobbie Koepp, County Clerk

Comal County, Texas

NOTICE: It is a crime to intentionally or knowingly file a fraudulent court record or instrument with the
clerk.

DO NOT DESTROY - Warning, this document is part of the Official Public Record.
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